

20 M A C T 746/24
SATYANARAYAN Vs. AMAN

27.09.2024

Present: Ms. Vashudha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sunita Khatri, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2
alongwith R1.
Ms. Tannu, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3.

Fresh vakalanama alongwith written statement filed
on behalf of R1 and R2. Same is taken on record.

Legal offer filed on behalf of R3. Same is taken on
record. The insurance company has filed legal offer and has not
disputed the occurrence of the accident due to negligence of
driver of the offending vehicle.

Put up for consideration on amount of compensation
on 05.12.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.09.2024