

17 M A C T 746/24
SATYANARAYAN Vs. AMAN

05.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vasudev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Nimny Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance
Company.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 and
respondent no.2 alongwith owner in person.
Sh. Surjan Singh, Ld. Counsel for Reliance General
Insurance Company Ltd.

WS on behalf of parties are already on record.

As the offer has been given by the Insurance
Company, the fact of negligence is admitted. Hence, now the
only issue remains as under.

On the basis of pleadings documents and material on
record and after hearing the parties/counsel, following issue is
framed for adjudication:-

1. How much compensation amount has to be paid to
the petitioner ? OPP

Both the parties are directed to bring evidence/all the
relevant documents on the next date of hearing.

Put up for settlement before the Lok Adalat on
14.12.2024 and for PE on 21.02.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.12.2024