

32

MACT 746/24

SATYANARAYAN Vs. AMAN

21.02.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today

One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today

Present : Ms. Sunita, Daughter in law of petitioner.

None for respondents.

Considering the facts of the case, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **08.03.2025**.

In case the matter is not settled, put up for PE on 01.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.02.2025