

37 M A C T 746/24
SATYANARAYAN Vs. AMAN

29.11.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Arya, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sunita, ld. Proxy counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R2
in person.
Ms. Tannu, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance company.

Copy of disability certificate supplied to parties.

At joint request, list for pre lok adalat hearing on
13.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.11.2025