

37 M A C T 746/24
SATYANARAYAN Vs. AMAN

13.12.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Arya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1 in person.
None for R2
Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has supplied evidence by way of affidavit. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

It is however submitted that approval for settlement not received. It may likely to come on lok adalat.

At request, list before lok adalat on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.12.2025